504696370 12/20/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4743092

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ROLF PICK			12/11/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	BITO-LA	BITO-LAGERTECHNIK BITTMANN GMBH		
Street Address:	FLURST	FLURSTRABE 9		
City:	HATTGE	HATTGENSTEIN		
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	55767			
Property Typ		Number		
Application Number:		15833320		
	: 1			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	: 1 E DATA (704)384-2903		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA	15833320 (704)384-2903 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	E DATA (Ube sent to if provided;	704)384-2903		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	E DATA (I be sent to if provided; 7	15833320 704)384-2903 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (<i>I be sent to if provided;</i> 7 n e: S	15833320 (704)384-2903 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 704.384.2658 michelle.duvall@smithmoorelaw.com SMITH MOORE LEATHERWOOD LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (<i>i be sent to</i> <i>if provided;</i> 7 e: S	15833320 (704)384-2903 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 704.384.2658 michelle.duvall@smithmoorelaw.com SMITH MOORE LEATHERWOOD LLP 101 NORTH TRYON STREET		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (I be sent to if provided; 7 e: S	15833320 (704)384-2903 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 704.384.2658 michelle.duvall@smithmoorelaw.com SMITH MOORE LEATHERWOOD LLP 101 NORTH TRYON STREET SUITE 1300		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (I be sent to if provided; 7 e: S	15833320 (704)384-2903 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 704.384.2658 michelle.duvall@smithmoorelaw.com SMITH MOORE LEATHERWOOD LLP 101 NORTH TRYON STREET		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (<i>i be sent to</i> <i>if provided;</i> 7 e: 5 6 6	15833320 (704)384-2903 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 704.384.2658 michelle.duvall@smithmoorelaw.com SMITH MOORE LEATHERWOOD LLP 101 NORTH TRYON STREET SUITE 1300		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (1 be sent to if provided; 7 e: 5 1 5 0 0 NUMBER:	15833320 (704)384-2903 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 704.384.2658 michelle.duvall@smithmoorelaw.com SMITH MOORE LEATHERWOOD LLP 101 NORTH TRYON STREET SUITE 1300 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28246		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA (1 be sent to if provided; 7 e: 5 1 5 0 0 NUMBER:	15833320 (704)384-2903 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 704.384.2658 michelle.duvall@smithmoorelaw.com SMITH MOORE LEATHERWOOD LLP 101 NORTH TRYON STREET SUITE 1300 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28246 5021499.005US1		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	E DATA (1 be sent to if provided; 7 e: 5 1 5 0 0 NUMBER:	15833320 (704)384-2903 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 704.384.2658 michelle.duvall@smithmoorelaw.com SMITH MOORE LEATHERWOOD LLP 101 NORTH TRYON STREET SUITE 1300 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28246 5021499.005US1 MICHELLE DUVALL		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	E DATA (1 be sent to if provided; 7 e: 5 6 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	15833320 704)384-2903 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 704.384.2658 michelle.duvall@smithmoorelaw.com SMITH MOORE LEATHERWOOD LLP 101 NORTH TRYON STREET SUITE 1300 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28246 5021499.005US1 MICHELLE DUVALL /michelle duvall/		

DOCKET NO. 5021449.005US1

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employment Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements, and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Rolf PICK

Flurstraße 9 55767 Hattgenstein GERMANY

hereby assign to BITO-Lagertechnik Bittmann GmbH, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at Obertor 29, 55590 Meisenheim, Germany, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for patent currently entitled:

PLASTIC CONTAINER

executed concurrently herewith and filed in the United States,

of

filed on December 6, 2017 having Serial Number 15/833,320, filed in the <u>United States</u>, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above identified application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

I/we, an inventor signing below, hereby authorize and request the Assignee's U.S. attorneys associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Number 11806 to insert the application number and filing date, when known, into the assignment for this invention.

INVENTOR 1

Signature: _______Rolf PICK

Date: M. Dec. 2017

PATENT REEL: 044444 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 12/20/2017